

RISHABH INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

(Formerly Rishabh Instruments Private Limited)

February 8, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: RISHABH

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 21st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 543977

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation for Earnings Conference Call

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform that the Company will hold an Earnings Conference Call on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 11:30 AM (IST) to discuss with the Investors, the Financial and Operational Performance of the Company for the Third Quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Earnings Conference Call details are attached hereto for reference.

Kindly take the same on your records.

For Rishabh Instruments Limited

Ajinkya Joglekar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: A57272



Head office: F-31, MIDC, Satpur, Nashik - 422007, India | Regd. office: A-54, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093, India Tel: +91 253 2202099/028/008 | e-mail: marketing@rishabh.co.in | web: www.rishabh.co.in | GSTN: 27AAACR2228Q1Z2 | CIN: U31100MH1982PLC028406





Rishabh Instruments Limited

Q3FY24 Earnings Call

Wednesday, 14 February 2024 at 11:30 hrs (IST)

DAM Capital Advisors Ltd invites you to Rishabh Instruments Limited's post results conference call

Represented by

Mr. Narendra Goliya – Chairman & Managing Director Mr. Dinesh Musalekar – Chief Executive Officer Mr. Vishal Kulkarni – Chief Financial Officer

Call Leader Bhoomika Nair - Analyst, DAM Capital Advisors Ltd

Dial-in Details

Universal access: +91 22 62801384, +91 22 71158285 (accessible from all networks and countries)

Diamond passcode link: click here

International dial-in

Hong Kong	Singapore	UK	USA
14:00 (HKT)	14:00 (SGT)	06:00 (BST)	01:30 (EDT)

*Please dial-in at least 5-10 minutes prior to the schedule to get connected to the call in time

For further information please contact

Bhoomika Nair

DAM Capital Advisors Limited

2: +91 22 42022561

🖂 bhoomika@damcapital.in